

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES CUM MEMBER SECRETARY, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY, KAMRUP METROPOLITAN GUWAHATI-781001

No.DHS/KM/FP/2018-19/235/ 8560

Date: 06/10/2021

MINUTES OF THE MEETING ON DISTRICT INDEMNITY SUB-COMMITTEE OF FAMILY PLANNING HELD ON 6TH OCTOBER'2021, KAMRUP METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

The District Indemnity Sub-Committee meeting was held on 6th of October'2021 under the chairmanship of the Joint Director of Health Services, Kamrup Metropolitan District. At the outset, the chairman welcomed all the members and requested the house to initiate the discussion as per agenda.

After threadbare discussion the following resolutions are taken:

- 1. The minutes of the last DISC meeting have been discussed in detailed and explains the objectives of the todays meeting and then discussed about arranging the FDS and FDSS for both male and female sterilization on a regular basis.
- 2. There is only one (1) Laparoscopic Sterilization Machine (LS) in the district at Dhirenpara FRU as already informed to SHQ. Therefore, for smooth service delivery of sterilization, the house decided to place requirement for another LS Machine to SHQ, NHM, Assam.
- 3. It is informed that, there is no compensation claim received from the beneficiary in this quarter.

The meeting was ended with vote of thanks from the chair.

Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary,DHS,Kamrup Metropolitan Date: 06/10/2021

Memo no: DHS/KM/FP/2018-19/235 8560-64 Copy to-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup Metropolitan District
- 2. The Additional Deputy Commissioner, (Health) Kamrup Metropolitan District
- 3. The All members of the committee.
- 4. Office Copy

Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary,DHS,Kamrup Metropolitan